WESTRIDGE RESOURCES INC.

Suite 717, 1030 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 2Y3 Telephone: (604) 630-7494; Fax: (604) 629-0923

PRESS RELEASE

December 13, 2011 TSX-V: WST

WESTRIDGE RETAINS INVESTOR CUBED INC.

Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA - Westridge Resources Inc. ("Westridge" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that it has entered into a service agreement with Investor Cubed Inc. ("Investor Cubed") to provide investor relations services to the Company over 12-month renewable term, subject to TSX Venture Exchange (the "Exchange") approval. Investor Cubed will provide assistance with the Company's investor relations and shareholder communications. Investor Cubed is co-owned by Alan Huycke and Neil Simon. Investor Cubed, Alan Huycke and Neil Simon are at arm's length to the Company.

Investor Cubed is a Toronto-based premier investor relations consulting firm specializing in investor relations and business consulting services to a select group of leading, emerging and mid-capitalization public companies. Investor Cubed will provide investor relations and marketing services for the Company including, but not limited to, Company information dissemination to the public and Westridge's shareholders, inquiry response, assistance with Company events and advertising.

Investor Cubed has an established national network of financial industry professionals including investment advisors, bank owned investment dealers and leading independent financial firms. In addition, Investor Cubed introduces and manages national online and off-line marketing initiatives. For more information about Investor Cubed please visit www.investor3.ca.

Under the renewable agreement, Investor Cubed will receive a fee of \$5,000 per month plus HST plus approved expenses. In addition, Investor Cubed will receive 140,000 incentive stock options (the "Options") to purchase common shares in the capital of the Company (the "Shares"), exercisable at a price of \$0.65 per Share up to and including the earlier of the date which is five years from the date of the grant of the Options or the 30th day after Investor Cubed ceases to provide services to the Company. The Options will vest in stages over a 12-month period with ¼ of the Options vesting in every three month period.

The renewable agreement may be terminated by the Company at any time after January 26, 2012 by providing 30-day written notice to Investor Cubed of such termination.

About Westridge Resources

Westridge Resources Inc. is a Canadian-based mineral exploration company focused on the acquisition, evaluation and exploration of mineral resource properties. As recently announced,

Westridge has entered into an option agreement, the completion of which is subject to Exchange approval, to acquire up to a 100% interest in the Charay Project, located in Sinaloa State, Mexico. Westridge expects to initiate an exploration and core drilling program on the Charay property before the end of 2011.

For further information please contact Neil Simon at Investor Cubed:

Telephone: (647) 285-3311 or (888) 258-3323

Fax: (416) 363-7977 Email: info@investor3.ca

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD

"Peter Schulhof" **President**

WESTRIDGE RESOURCES INC.

Suite 717-1030 West Georgia Street Vancouver, BC V6E 2Y3

Telephone: (604) 630-7494

Fax: (604) 629-0923

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulations Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Forward Looking Statements

Statements contained in this news release that are not historical facts constitute "forward-looking statements" or "forward-looking information" within the meaning of applicable securities laws and are based on expectations, estimates and projections as of the date of this release. Forward-looking statements include, without limitation, possible events, statements with respect to possible events, the future price of gold and other commodities, the realization of mineral resource estimates and success of exploration activities. The words "is expected" or "estimates" or variations of such words and phrases or statements that certain actions, events or results "may" or "could" occur and similar expressions identify forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are necessarily based upon a number of estimates and assumptions that, while considered reasonable by the Company as of the date of such statements, are inherently subject to significant business, economic and competitive uncertainties and contingencies. The estimates and assumptions of the Company contained in this release which may prove to be incorrect, include, but are not limited to, (1) the completion of Company's acquisition of an interest in the Charay property; (2) the initiation of an exploration and core drilling program on the Charay property before the end of 2011; and (3) the acceptance of the service agreement with Investor Cubed Inc.. Known and unknown factors could cause actual results to differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements. Such factors include, but are not limited to: fluctuations in the spot and forward price of gold or certain other commodities; changes in national and local government legislation, taxation, controls, regulations and political or economic developments in Canada; business opportunities that may be presented to, or pursued by, the Company; operating or technical difficulties in connection with mining activities; the speculative nature of gold exploration and development, including the risks of obtaining necessary licenses and permits; diminishing quantities or grades of reserves; and contests over title to properties, particularly title to undeveloped properties. In addition, there are risks and hazards associated with the business of gold exploration, development and mining, including environmental hazards, industrial accidents, unusual or unexpected formations, pressures, cave-ins, flooding and gold bullion losses (and the risk of inadequate insurance, or the inability to obtain insurance, to cover these risks). Many of these uncertainties and contingencies can affect the Company's actual results and could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in any forward-looking statements made by, or on behalf of, the Company. There can be no assurance that forward-looking statements will prove to be accurate, as actual results and

future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. Forward-looking statements are provided for the purpose of providing information about management's expectations and plans relating to the future. All of the forward-looking statements made in this release are qualified by these cautionary statements and those made in our other filings with the securities regulators in Canada. These factors are not intended to represent a complete list of the factors that could affect the Company. Although the Company believes that the expectations in the forward-looking statements are reasonable, actual results may vary, and future results, levels of activity, performance or achievements cannot be guaranteed